## TIADEMAKK ASSISTANCE

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/21/2005

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Capital Bancorp, Inc.		11/21/2005	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Flag Financial Corporation	
Street Address:	3320 HOLCOMB BRIDGE ROAD	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30092	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3179628	GOOD SHEPHERDS BANK
Serial Number:	l 78595688	FIRST CAPITAL BANK RELATIONSHIP BANKING AT ITS BEST

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)439-1819

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048738500

Email: portia.gordon@agg.com

Correspondent Name: Erinn K. Robinson, Esq.

Address Line 1: 171 17th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363

110488-62
Erinn K. Robinson TRADEMARK

900066083 REEL: 003455 FRAME: 0441

2708/15

⊖ 60 90

표

Signature:	/Erinn K. Robinson, Esq./	
Date:	01/05/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=FIRST CAP. TO FLAG MERGER#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003455 FRAME: 0442

# **Secretary of State**

**Corporations Division** 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER : 053250019 CONTROL NUMBER: K303162 EFFECTIVE DATE: 11/21/2005

: 0077 REFERENCE

: 11/21/2005 : 411 PRINT DATE

FORM NUMBER

MORRIS MANNING & MARTIN LLP 1600 ATLANTA FINANCIAL CENTER 3343 PEACHTREE RD. NE ATLANTA GA 30326

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of the date shown above. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity: FLAG FINANCIAL CORPORATION, A GEORGIA CORPORATION

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities:

FIRST CAPITAL BANCORP, INC., A GEORGIA CORPORATION

SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003455 FRAME: 0443

8R411 (01-99)

RECORDED: 01/05/2007